

House File 2499

H-8462

1 Amend House File 2499 as follows:

2 1. Page 10, after line 18 by inserting:

3 <0b. From the moneys appropriated in this subsection, the
4 health facilities division shall use \$56,000 for inspections of
5 subacute care facilities as required by 2018 Iowa Acts, House
6 File 2456. From the full-time equivalent positions authorized
7 in this subsection, the health facilities division shall use
8 0.50 full-time equivalent positions for inspections of subacute
9 care facilities as required by 2018 Iowa Acts, House File
10 2456.>

11 2. Page 12, line 27, after <reallocation> by inserting <in
12 excess of \$2,470,605>

13 3. Page 17, line 23, by striking <11.50> and inserting
14 <16.00>

15 4. Page 17, line 34, by striking <13.50> and inserting
16 <16.00>

17 5. Page 20, by striking lines 27 through 29 and inserting
18 <responsible bidder based solely on bid price.>

LANDON of Polk